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TFP 4000

Pantograph Disconnector
Pantographentrenner
Sectionneur a pantographe
170 - 525 kV
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* ¥ * . Measurements according to drive leaflet An - Connection surface
*ﬁE:F-- ' - Masse gemiss Antriebsprospekt Anschlussflache
i Caotes selon prospectus des commandes Surfase da connexicn
Subject fo change
Anderungen vorbehalten
Sous réserve de modifications
Measurements Abmessungen Dimensions
Rated voitage (f.i.) A c E | p K L ™d ) W G3
Mennspannung (vl ) Fig.
Tension assignée {pi.) ca. {IEC) {IEC) ca. min. Mm M kg.
170 kW 1 4360 1700 300 225 265 2145 1630 2000 1118 103
243 [V 1 5630 2300 460 254 284 2540 2280 3144 1455 112
245 KV 2 6250 2300 460 254 294 1740 2330 3760 1585 133
420 kV 2 8250 3350 550 275 315 2285 3150 6720 2080 150
325 kY 2 8400 4000 530 300 340 2780 4030 7880 2280 160

‘} Max. strenglh of wind {1000 M) in section X - X
Max. Windwirkung (1000 Nfm) in Schrilt X -X
Effet max. du yent (1000 N/m} dans la coupe X - X

2} Weight without insulators and drive
Gewicht ohna Isolatoran und Anlrisb
Poids sans isolateurs et commanca




Technical data Technische Daten

Caractéristiques techniques

Rated voltage
Nennspannung 170 kV 245 kV 420kV | S25kv
Tension assignée
Insulatar height according fe [EC
|solatorhdhe nach IEC {mm) 1700 2300 3350 4000
Hauteur d'isclataur selon CE|
Rated lightning impulse withstand vecitage 9 750 1050 1425 1330
Nenn-Stehblitzstossspannung 1.2/50 us (V)
Tension d2 tenue assignde aux checs de foudre 2} B50 1200 1885 1850
Rated switching impuise withstand voltage b - - 1050 1175
Menn-Stehschaltstossscannung 2502500 us {kV)
Tensicn de terue assignés aux chocs de Tanceuvre 2] - - 1245 1330
Rated power- frequency withstand voltage ] I 450 520 520
MNenn-Stehwachselspanrung 30 Hz  min. (kW)
Tensicn de tenue ass'gnés & fa fréquence ~oustrisile ) 375 330 610 760
" PH- | /PE-PH 3 |solating distancz, Trennstracke, Distance diisolement
: Single - pantogrzsh 170 kV
TFPA 4000 | Eintachschere
Ciseau simple 245 kV
245 KV
Double - pantccraph
TEP 4000 Doppelschere A20 kV
Cissau - deuble
525 kV

Example / Beispiel / Exemple : TFP 4000
U=420KkV Doppelschere lpeak/ln = 160/63 KA 3s

Anschluss direkt am
Al - Getriebekasten

Direct connection on
Al gearcase

50 , 50

Ry M6

Indications for
inguiries or orders

Angaben fiir Offert-
Anfragen und Besteilua(gen

+ Rated voltage + Nennspannung
+ Rated normal cusrent + Nennstrom
» Temperatur rise + Erwdrmung
+ Mesure Z + Mass Z
* Phase - distance + Phasenabstand
+ Insufator type ¢+ Isclatorentyp
+ HY Terminals + Trenner - Anschlisse
+ Lange des Gegenkontakies

+ Length of counter contact
{a of stranded conductor
or tube)

(2 des Seiles oder Rohres)

In=4000 A AT = 65K°

Raccordement direct sur
e boitier en Alu

Indications pour
demandes d'offres ou
commandes

Tension assignée

Ceurant assigné
Echauffement

Cote Z

Distance enfre - phases
Type d'isolateur

+ Connexions HT

+ Longueur du contre - contact
(z du cenducteur cablé

ou du tube)
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Neuenbergstrasse 26

D-91301 Forchheim

Tel.: +49 (0) 9191/ 67 04 24

Fax: +49 (0) 9191/ 67 04 25
E-mail: info@energy-alliance-ag.de
www.energy-alliance-ag.de

ALPHA ELEKTROTECHNIK AG
Schiossstr. 13

Postfach 206

CH - 2560 NIDAU

Telefon +41/(0) 32 332 87 00
Teietax +41/(0) 32 331 26 79




